USD
REDIRECT MUFFLERS
Systematic ventilation.
COMFORT
VENTILATION
with or without inspection cover
Deflection silencer USD
Air Conditioning Technology

L
[mm]
V
[mm]
Damping
at 250 Hz
[db]
Weight
[kg]
Volume
flow*
[m³/h]
Pressure
loss*
[Pa]
08USD100 redirect muffler without inspection 100 280 200 1000 29 10,2 85 12
08USD125 redirect muffler without inspection 125 280 200 1000 29 10,5 133 17
08USD160 redirect muffler without inspection 160 260 280 1000 28 12,5 217 19
08USD180 redirect muffler without inspection 180 350 232 1000 20 15 275 28
08USD180EZ
redirect muffler without inspection,
eccentric connections
180 350 232 1000 55 20 15 275 28
08USD200 redirect muffler without inspection 200 260 280 1000 27 12,5 339 42
08USD200G redirect muffler without inspection 200 240 380 1000 20 17,0 339 24
08USD250 redirect muffler without inspection 250 450 500 1000 21 26,0 530 15
08USD315 redirect muffler without inspection 315 450 500 1000 15 26,6 842 16
08USD1000700 redirect muffler without inspection 100 280 200 700 18 7,5 85 9
08USD1250700 redirect mufflEr without inspection 125 280 200 700 17 7,5 133 13
08USD1600700 redirect muffler without inspection 160 260 280 700 14 9,0 217 15
08USD1800700 redirect muffler without inspection 180 350 232 700 16 11,5 275 20
08USD2000700 redirect muffler without inspection 200 260 280 700 16 9,0 339 30
08USD2500700 redirect muffler without inspection 250 450 500 700 14 18,0 530 9
08USD3150700 redirect muffler without inspection 315 450 500 700 14 18,0 842 16
08USDR100 redirect muffler with inspection 100 280 200 1000 29 10,2 85 12
08USDR125 redirect muffler with inspection 125 280 200 1000 29 10,5 133 17
08USDR160 redirect muffler with inspection 160 260 280 1000 28 12,5 217 19
08USDR200 redirect muffler with inspection 200 260 280 1000 27 12,5 339 42
08USDR250 redirect muffler with inspection 250 450 500 1000 21 26,0 530 15
08USDR315 redirect muffler with inspection 315 450 500 1000 15 26,6 842 16
A-AA-A
A AA
A
H

H
[mm]
L
[mm]
Damping
at 250 Hz
[db]
Weight
[kg]
Volume
flow*
[m³/h]
Pressure
loss*
[Pa]
08USDD1001200 dual, flat redirect muffler without inspection 100 202 134 1200 30 8,5 85 20
08USDD1251200 dual, flat redirect muffler without inspection 125 202 134 1200 30 7,0 133 31
Product description USDD
Dimensions and assembly
A-A
A A

H
[mm]
L
[mm]
Damping
at 250 Hz
[db]
Weight
[kg]
Volume
flow*
[m³/h]
Pressure
loss*
[Pa]
08USDF100600 flat redirect muffler without inspection 100 202 115 600 15 4,0 85 17
* at an air speed of 3 m/sec
A-A
A A
H